

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux
Kingston Procurement
Des Acquisitions Kingston
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor
Kingston
Ontario
K7L 1X3
Bid Fax: (613) 545-8067

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services / Travaux
publics et services gouvernementaux
Kingston Procurement
Des Acquisitions Kingston
86 Clarence Street, 2nd floor
Kingston
Ontario
K7L 1X3

Title - Sujet Shelving	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 21120-133620/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 007
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client 21120-13-3620	Date 2013-09-24
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$KIN-690-6142	
File No. - N° de dossier KIN-3-40047 (690)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2013-10-03	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Daylight Saving Time EDT	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Rider, Kim (Buyer)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur kin690
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 545-8739 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (613) 545-8067
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Questions from bidder and answers from Canada.

#1) Equipment List Item #2 for Bath Institution calls for 19 units of 72"L x 18"W x 74"H (1829mm x 457mm x 1895mm) to fit in a space of 5601mm. At 18" wide or 457mm wide, 19 units would require 7312mm plus 914.4mm (or more) for minimum access. This must be an error since only 9 Units can fit in this space with two end units and 7 mobile units on tracks with access of about 1488mm (58") or 10 units can fit with 2 end units and 8 mobile units on tracks with access of about 1031mm (40.5"). Please advise if 19 units should be modified to 9 or 10 Units.

Answer #1

Since an access of minimum 36" (914mm) is required, based on 40.5" (1031mm) access with 10 units, so therefore the 19 units should be modified to 10 units (2 end and 8 mobile)

#2) Our supplier recommends that 72" wide shelves on tracks should be substituted for 2 x 36" wide shelves to reach "72 wide as requested. It is not recommended to exceed 60" wide shelves on track systems since this causes bending and damage to the shelving system and may create issues with the warranty.

Answer #2 - 2 x 36" can be a substitute for the 72" wide shelves.

We request to be allowed to also quote PWGSC the dry storage shelving systems on tracks with 2 x 36" wide shelves for Bath or 2 x 36" wide or even 2 x 48" wide for Millhaven?

Answer - Bath and Millhaven can both be 2 x36" wide shelves

#3) There is no installation quote requested for the dry storage shelving systems, do you wish to have an installation quote?

Answer #3 - Yes, please amend to include Delivery and Installation- Unit to be delivered, uncrated, assembled and put in place; All packing material to be removed from jobsite.

#4) Millhaven Room 1236 (as per the drawing) for the Fixed shelving dimensions as posted in the RFP at 6782mm x 2590mm does not match drawing supplied in Amendment 3 of 5893mm x 2286mm. Please clarify.

Answer #4 - The correct dimensions are 5893mm x 2286mm

#5) The fixed shelving in Millhaven room 1236 (as per the drawing) requests 6 regular shelving and 1 longer shelving. We require a better definition for regular shelf and longer shelf to quote this and accurate measurement of the room as requested in item 4 above.

Answer #5 – The shelving units must fit into the dimensions of 5893mm x 2286mm. On the length of the walls, there should be 3 shelving units on each side, total of 6. The longer unit (# 7) should fit the width of the room. The width of the shelves should be a minimum of 24".